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sclely for the use of its own memkers and its guests when
accompanied by such memkers, and meets in a clukhouse
principally wused for a club, and is neither directly nor
indirectly operated as a puklic business. '

{(ii) Any lodge or <chapter of a kcna fide
ncnprofit and nationally chartered fraternal crganization
composed cf members duly elected and dinitiated in
accordance with the rights and custcms of such fraternal
organizations which is cperating a hcuse or clubhouse for
the use of its members, and is neither directly nor
indirectly operated as a public business, fprovided that
any such club or organization has 100 or mcre kona fide
members paying such dues as required by 1its national
crganizaticn in the year immediately preceding the year
in which such license is issued, and provided that such
home «c¢r clubhouse has facilities for pregaring and
serving food on the premises to the members and their
guests.

(iii) A bona fide yacht c¢r koat cluk, owning
real estate in the county and baving a dues-paying
membership c¢f not less than 150 persons, anot less than 50
of whom own yachts, boats or other vessels.

{iv) A country cluk which has 75 cr more bona
fide members paying dues of not less than $S0 per annum
per member, which maintains at the time of the
applicaticn for licemnse a regular <¢r championship golf
course of 93 holes or more, or, in lieu cf said golf
course, a swimming pool at least 20 ky 40 feet in size,
and at least six tennis ccurts.

Provided that any such club c¢r organization may
purchase all liquor and spirituous Leverages from the
Harford County liquor control bcard, and shall be charged
therefor, the retail price of the liqucr ccnticl koard,
tut such club or organization may purchase 1liguor and
spiritucus beverages from other licensed suppliers.

4c.

{k) If the application is made fcr a ccrporation,
¢r a club, whether incorporated or uninccrporated, the
license shall be applied for by and be issued tc three of
the officers of that corpcration or cluk, as individuals,
fcr the use of the corpcration or cluk, at least one of
whom shall be a registered voter and taxgayer cf the
ccunty or city, or State of Maryland when the application
is filed with the Comptroller, and shall also have
resided there for at least two years [pricr to the
application. In Harford County, [the] ONE OQOFFICER AS
agpplicant shall be a kona fide resident at the time of
filing the application and shall remain a resident as
lcng as the license is in effect. The applicant is not
required to ke a registered voter. The application shall
alsc set forth the names and addresses of all of the
officers of the corporation cor clut and shall be signed



